November 2007   Rev 3 1/30
1
M24M01-R
1 Mbit serial I²C bus EEPROM
Features
■ Compatible with I2C extended addressing
■ Two-wire I2C serial interface
supports 1 MHz protocol

label, in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to
soldering conditions are also marked on the inner box label.
Table 15. Ordering information scheme
Example: M24M01 – H R MN 6 T P
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
M01 = 1 Mbit (256 Kb × 8 bits)
Clock frequency
Blank: fC max = 400 kHz
H: fC max = 1 MHz
Operating voltage
R = VCC = 1.8 V to 5.5 V
Package
MN = SO8 (150 mils width)
MW = SO8 (208 mils width)
Device grade
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Device tested with standard test flow
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape and Reel Packing
Plating technology
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
M24M01-R Revision history
 29/30
9 Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07-Dec-2006 1 Initial release.
02-Oct-2007 2
Document status promoted from Preliminary Data to full Datasheet.
Section 2.6: Supply voltage (VCC) updated.
Note 1 updated to latest standard revision below Table 6: Absolute
maximum ratings.
VIL, VIH modified and, rise/fall time corrected in Test conditions in
Table 10: DC characteristics.
Package values in inches calculated from mm and rounded to 4
decimal digits (note added below package mechanical data tables in
Section 7: Package mechanical.
26-Nov-2007 3
1 MHz maximum clock frequency added:
– Figure 5: Maximum Rbus value versus bus parasitic capacitance
(Cbus) for an I2C bus at maximum frequency fC = 1MHz